Republic of Uganda
CauseList
Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court
Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court
Sitting Date/Time from 13-Apr-2026 to 17-Apr-2026

Case
Category

Court Sitting Day / Case

Main Party Main Party - .
Number Sl

1 Name 2 Name

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name

MONDAY, 13-APR-
2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys

CT 1 POSSESSION OF
CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S
27(2) OF THE NATIONAL
DRUG POLICY AND
AUTHORITY CAP 198
LYDIA CT 2 POSSESSION OF For
NANSAM | GOVERNMENT STORES | .
BA C/ S296(2) OF THE

PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128

CT 3 CONSPIRACY TO
COMMIT A FELONY C/S
363 OF THE PCA CAP 128

THE
Crimina REPUBLIC
Offence OF
UGANDA

SUW-00-
1. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0142-2025

Court
Room 1-
CM

SUW-00- | i NABAWA
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO- | stTilel | NUKA Judgment
0080-2024 RESTY

Court
Room 1-
CM

CT1
OCOM JUSTINE ON THE
23RD DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2024,AT
NAMYOYA TRADING
CENTER IN THE
MUKONO
DISTRICT,MANUFUCTU
RED APPROXIMATELY
20 LITERSOF X 26
JERRY CANS OF WARAGI
NOT CERTIFIED BY
UGANDA NATIONAL
BEREAU OF

THE STANDARDS ( UNBS).
SUW-00-

3. 09:00AM | CR-CO- Criminal REPUBLIC| JUSTINE CcT2 Hearing -

0001-2025 | Offence O o | M OCOM JUSTINE ON THE| defence
23RD DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2024 AT
NAMYOYA TRADING
CENTER IN THE
MUKONONO DISTRICT
MANUFUTURED
APPROXIMATELY 20
LITERS OF X26
JERRY CANS OF WARAGI
WHICH DO NOT
COMFORM WITH THE
REQUIRED STANDARDS
OF US EAS 144:2018
NUETRAL SPIRIT
SPECIFICATION.

Court
Room 1-
CM

SUW-00-
4. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0069-2024 | Offence

. WAMALA
Crimina JJUUKO
ROBERT TWAHA & Judgment

2ors

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

5. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0440-2024

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

Kirunda
Mubaraka

KIRUNDA MUBARAKA
AND OTHERS AT LARGE
IN OR AROUND THE
MONTH OF SEPTEMBER
2013 TO DATE AT ROCO
VILLAGE IN JNJA CITY
CONSTRUCTED A PIER
FOR LOADING AND
UNLOADING GOODS
CONNECTED TO LAND
AT ROCO LANDING SITE
ON THE SHORES OF
LAKE VICTORIA
BEFORE OBTAINING AN
ENVIRONMENTAL AND
SOCIAL IMPACT
ASSESSMENT
CERTIFICATE OF
APPROVAL FROM THE
NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENT
MANAGEMENT
AUTHORITY.

Name

Hearing -
defence

Court
Room 1-
CM

6. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0014-2026

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

HATYUN
LIN

LIN HAIYUN BETWEEN
MAY 2023 AND
JANUARY 20026 AT
OPIYAI A CELL,SOROTI
EASTERN DIVISION IN
SOROTI CITY, MADE
GAMING MACHINES TO
WIT THREE (03) FISH
TABLESANSD NINTY
(90) CHINESE COIN SLOT
MACHINES AVAILABLE
FOR USE BY THE
PUBLIC WITHOUT A
LINCENCE

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM

7. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0112-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SAM
SSENSALI
RE

SSENSALIRE SAM AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LAERGE ON THE 22ND
OF MARCH 2025 AT
NAMUKUPA VILLAGE
BULENGEZA, NTUNDA
SUB COUNTY,
NAKIFUMA COUNTY IN
THE MUKONO
DISTRICT, KNOWINGLY
ERCEIVED OR KEPT IN
POSSRSION FOREST
PRODUCTS TO WI;
TIMBER AND CHACOAL
WHIAVHHAD BEEN CUT
OR REMOVED FROM
MABIRA FOREST
RESERVE IN
CONTRAVENTION OF
THE NATIONAL
FORESTRY AND TREE
PLANTING ACT CAP 160.

Judgment

Court
Room 1-
CM

Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0530-2022

Crimina
Offence

saazi
marvins

saazi
marvins
and 3 others

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG

Name

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0057-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

EDRINE
MUZAFA
RU

CTIMUZAFARU
EDRINE,AKIJUKA
RICHARD,KABAGAMBE
FRANCIS KOMUNDA
DAVID, OWEYESIGIRE
PETER ,AKORA
EVAREST KUSEMERER
WA NGONZI,MONDAY
FELIX,ALIGANYIRA
EMMA,ABINEZA
JAMPORO AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE
BETWEEN THE 8 TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026
AND THE 12TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
KAROKARUNGI
VILLAGE KAGOMBE
CENTRAL FOREST
RESERVE IN THE
KIBALE DISTRICT WERE
FOUND CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIESTOWIT
CUTTING TRESSIN
MULENGA CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY /LNCENCE.

MUZAFARU
EDRINE,AKIJUKA
RICHARD,KABAGAMBE
FRANCIS KOMUNDA
DAVID, OWEYESIGIRE
PETER ,AKORA
EVAREST KUSEMERER
WA NGONZI,MONDAY
FELIX,ALIGANYIRA
EMMA,ABINEZA
JAMPORO AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE
BETWEEN THE8 TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026
AND THE 12TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
KAROKARUNGI
VILLAGE KAGOMBE
CENTRAL FOREST
RESERVE IN THE
KIBALE DISTRICT WERE
FOUND CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIESTOWIT
CLEARING CUMPING,
CALTIVATING CROPS
,ERECTED
TEMPORAALY
STRUCTUERE IN
KAGOME CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY /LNCENCE.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel
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Republic of Uganda

CauseList
o Court
CRLIEE Siaati 1Dy / S Main Party Main Party - . Sitting
Justice/Judge/Magistra Category Claim
o 1 Name 2 Name Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name N
ame
CT:
SSENFUKA JAMAL,

AIRTEL UGANDA
LIMITED AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON 8TH
APRIL 2020 IN KAMPALA
DISTRICT OR
THEREABOUT
UNLAWFULLY
OBTAINED PERSONAL
DATA RELATING TO
MULINDA HABERT TO
WIT HISNATIONAL
IDENTIFICATION CARD
WHICH ISHELD OR
PROCEEDED BY
NATIONAL
IDENTIFICATION
REGISTRATION
AUTHORITY (NIRA)
CT:2

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING
OF PERSONAL DATA
CONTRARY TO SECTION
35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
CT:3

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING
OF PERSONAL DATA
CONTRARY TO SECTION
35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
CT:4

SUW-00- | (i -II;I-EIEUBLIC JAMAL | UNLAWFUL OBTAINING | Hearing- | Chamber
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO- Offence OF SSENFUK | OF PERSONAL DATA prosecution | 3- Mag
0192-2025 O ANDA | A CONTRARY TO SECTION | case Grade 1

35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
CT:5

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING
OF PERSONAL DATA
CONTRARY TO SECTION
35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
CT:6

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING
OF PERSONAL DATA
CONTRARY TO SECTION
35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
CT:7

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING
OF PERSONAL DATA
CONTRARY TO SECTION
35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
CT:8

UNLAWFUL
PROCESSING OF
PERSONAL DATA
CONTRARY TO SECTION
7 (1) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97
AND REGULATION 34 (1)
& (2) OF THE DATA
PROTECTION AND
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Category
Name

\_—/a

Republic of Uganda
CauselList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

PRIVACY REGULATIONS
2021 AND MORE 5 OF
THE SAME (CT:9, CT:10,
CT:11,CT:12,CT:13&
CT:14).

Name

3. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0044-2026

Crimina
Offence

UGANDA

ISMA
WASWA

CT1

WASWA ISMA ,TENYWA
RAYM AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON
THE 20TH DAY OF
FEBUARY 2026 AT
ARROUND 2000/C
ALONG KABALAGALA
MUYENGA ROAD IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT DAMAGED
AND REMOVED COPPER
CABLE IRE THE
PROPERTY OF UTCL.

CT2WASWA ISMA
,TENYWA RAYM AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 20TH
DAY OF FEBUARY 2026
AT ARROUND 2000/C
ALONG KABALAGALA
MUYENGA ROAD IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT,STOLE
TELECOMMUNICATION
COPPER CABLES
VALUED AT
APPROXIMENTLY
6,492,800SH THE
PROPERTY OF UTCL.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

4. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0063-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MUZAFA
RU KIDDU

CT1
THEFT OF ELECTRICITY
C/S 90(1)(a) OF
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157

CT2

THEFT OF ELECTRICITY
C/S 90(1) (8)OF
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157

Hearing-
ruling

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

TUESDAY, 14-APR-
2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0153-2024

Criminal
Offence

nkunze
mugisha
martin

nkunze
mugisha
martin & 4
ors

Judgment

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauselList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

2. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0070-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MARTIN
OWOMUG
ISHA

CT 1: FORGING AND
ALTERING A
CERTIFICATE OF
APPROVAL OF A
PROJECT BRIEF OR
ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT ASSESSMENT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
157(G) AND (I) OF THE
NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENT ACT
CAP 181

CT 2: FORGING AND
ALTERING A
CERTIFICATE OF
APPROVAL OF A
PROJECT BRIEF OR
ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT ASSESSMENT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
157(G) AND (I) OF THE
NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENT ACT
CAP 181

For
Mention

Court
Room 1-
CM

3. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0403-2023

Crimina
Offence

walusimbi
musa and 3
others

Judgment

Court
Room 1-
CM

4. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0042-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ALI
SSEBALA
MU

SSEBALAMU ALI AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE DURING THE
NIGHT OF 17TH
FEBRUARY 2025 AT
MAGALA VILLAGE
,MAGALA PARISH
SEKANYONY
SUBCOUNTY IN
MITYANA DISTRICT
CUT AND REMOVED
ELECTRICITY SUPPLY
LINE, MATERIALSTO
WIT , WIRES FROM
POLESAND SITE
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LECENSEE OR OWNER (
PRECISE eLECTRICALS
UGANDA IIMITED)

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM

5. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0154-2023

Crimina
Offence

kato umar

kato umar
alias mutebi

Sentencing

Court
Room 1-
CM

Asuman
Muhumuza

1. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0072-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

JOHN
NTALE

C1: POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIES CONTRARY TO
SECTION 71 (1)(b) OF
THE UGANDA WILDLIFE
ACT CAP 315.

C11: POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN CONTRARY
TO SECTION 71(1)(b) OF
THE WILDLIFE ACT CAP
315.

For
Mention

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate
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Republic of Uganda

CauseList
o Court
CRLIEE Siaati 1Dy / S Main Party Main Party - . Sitting
Justice/Judge/Magistra Category |y Claim
o ame 2 Name Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name N
ame
CT: 1: POSSESSION OF
: WILDLIFE PROTECTED Court
5 1000 AM | 00| criminal | DIfECIOrol | 3y jys | SPECIMEN CONTRARY | For Room 2 -
‘ ‘ 0067-2026 Offence Prosecution IGULU TO SECTION (1) (b) OF Mention Chief
THE UGANDA WILDLIFE Magistrate
ACT CAP. 315.
Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey
WASWA Court
SUW-00- _r
. Criminal JOSEPH ; Room 4 -
1 0900AM | CRCO. 5 | Offence | —— SSEGIRIN Hearing | \jagistrate
YA Grade 1l
Court
2. 09:00 AM g%vg:ooo Criminal kasaga kasaga Hearing - Room 4 -
T 0568.2023 | Offence herbert herbert defence Magistrate
Grade 1l
Court
SUW-00- _r SHAKUL | SHAKUL ;
3. 09.00AM | CR-CO- | SHMINA | 301NBOS | JOHNBOS Hearing - | Room 4
0569-2023 ence co co ence M agistrate
rade 1
CT1, Emitting noisein
excess of the permissible
noise level contrary to
regulation 21 (n) (a) and
parr]ae%r?ph F ﬁf the 1st .
: schedule of the Nation Court
4. 09:00 AM glé\_lc\l:OOO Criminal B&ﬁ?éor of | wAMALA Environment (noise Ruling Room 4 -
T oaag2004 | Offence Prosecution | ZUBIAR | Standard and control) Magistrate
regulations 2003. Gradel
CT2, Failure to comply with
stop noticeswhich is
contrary to section 164 (a) of
the National Environment
Act Cap 181.
CT1l
WAKY ESA JOSEPH ON
THE 11TH DAY OF
FEBRUARY 2026 AT
CHITOMO KORITEK
SUB-COUNTY | THE
BUKWO DISTRICT
WITHIN MT ELGON
NATIONAL PARK
ENTERED A WILDLIFE
PROTECTED AREA
WITHOUT LAWFUL
SUW-00- o THE AUTHORITY OR Court
5. 09:00AM | CR-CO- Crimina REPUBLIC| JOSEPH PERMISION FROMTHE For Room 4 -
T 0037-2026 Offence OF WAKYESE| UGANDA WILDLIFE Mention Magistrate
UGANDA AUTHORITY. Gradel
CT2
WASAKY E JOSEPH ON
THE 11TH DAY OF
FEBRUARY 2026 AT
CHITOMO KOATEK SUB-
COUNTY IN THE
BUKWO DISTRICT
WITHIN MT ELGON
NATIONAL PARK A
WILDLIFE PROTECTED
AREA DISTURBUTED
WILDPLANTS.
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category

Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0042-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

JAMES
NYENDE

NYENDE JAMES
JOHNSON ON THE
20THNDAY OF
FEBRUARY 2026 AT
RUBAGA DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTICT,
EPAIRED MOHAMMAD
TALEMWA'S WEIGHING
SCALE WITHOUT
AVALID UNBSLICENCE.

Judgment/R
uling
Pronounce
ment

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

2. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0156-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ESAU
DDUMBA

CT1

DDUMBA ESAU AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 24TH
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT
MWERA VILLAGE
INKAKIRI SUBCOUNTY
IN THE WAKISO
DISTRICT ,REMOVED
AND TOOK AWAY ONE
ELECTRIC POLE ,SIXTY
METERS OF ALUMINIUM
CONDUCTOR ,TWO
REAL INSULATORS
,TWO D-IRONS AND
TWO BOLTS FROM A
LOW VOLTAGE
ELECTRICITY LINE
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD.

CT2

DDUMBA ESAU AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 24TH
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT
MWERA VILLAGE IN
KAKIRI SUBCOUNTY IN
THE WAKISO DISTRICT
,MOVED AND TOOK
AWAY TWO ELECTRIC
POLES FROM THE
RESIDENCE OF
SSENTONGO ROBERT
TO THE RESIDENCE OF
MATOVU, WITHOUT
THE CONSENT OF THE
LINCENSEE UGANDA
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD.

Hearing -
defence

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting Room
1 Name 2 Name Type Name
Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting

CT1

SIBAMINYA SADICK
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 07 TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
KISENGYE
VILLAGE,KAYANJA
SUBCOUNTY IN THE
KIBALE DISTRICT
TAMPARED WITH AND
DAMAGED A
TELECOMMUNICATION
MAST AT KISENGYE
VILLAGE BY CUTTING A
RADIO REMOTE UNIT
AT KASENY| TOWER
CODE 609506
BELONGING TO
AMERICAN TOWER
CORPORATION.

CT2

SIBAMINYA SADICK
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE,ON THE 07TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
KISENGYE VILLAGE
JKAYANJA SUB COUNTY
IN THE KIBAALE
Director of | SADICK DISTRICT,TAMPERED Hearing - Chamber
Public SIBAMIN | WITH AND DAMAGED A | prosecution | 3- Mag
Prosecution | YA TELECOMMUNICATION | case Gradel
MAST AT KISENGYE
VILLAGEBY CUTTING A
RADIO REMOTE UNIT
VALUED AT
APPROXIMENTLY UGX
10,000,000 (TEN MILLION
SHILLINGS) AT THE
TELECOMMUNICATION
MAST AT KASENYI
TOWER CODE 609506
BELONGING TO
AMERICAN TOWER
CORPORATION.

CT3

SIBAMINYA SADICK
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE,ON THE 07TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
KISENGYE VILLAGE
JKAYANJA SUB COUNTY
IN THE KIBAALE
DISTRICT, ENTERERED
UPON THE
TELECOMMUNICATION
MAST AT KISENYI
TOWER CORPORATION
(ATC) WITH INTENT TO
STEAL THREFROM.

SUW-00-
3. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0054-2026

Crimina
Offence

POSSESSION OF NON-
TYPE APPROVED
EQUIPMENT,
: CONTRARY TO
Criminal | Directorof | KASSIM | REGULATIONS 7 AND 33 | Ruling &
Offence | bubllc . | 3 (33) OF THE UGANDA | hearing
COMMUNICATIONS
(EQUIPMENT TYPE
APPROVAL)
REGULATION, 2019.

SUW-00-
4. 10:00AM | CR-CO-
0052-2026

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l
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Republic of Uganda

CauselList
o Court
CRLIEE Siaati 1Dy / S Main Party Main Party - . Sitting
Justice/Judge/Magistra Category Claim
o 1 Name 2 Name Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name N
ame
POSSESSION OF NON-
TYPE APPROVED
EQUIPMENT,
: CONTRARY TO
5 1000 AM | o0 | criminal | DIfCIOrol | yicHEAL | REGULATIONS 7AND 33| Ruling& | hamber
e SoeLo006 | Offence | poge i | JAGGWE | (b) OF THE UGANDA hearing ar o 31
COMMUNICATIONS
(EQUIPMENT TYPE
APPROVAL
REGULATIONS ,2019.
DICKSON
. SUW00- | Criminal MUBIRU For Chamber
6. 1000AM | CRCO. 4 | Offence | —— ASHLEY Mention | & Mag,
& ANOR
SUW-00- | i DICKSON | DICKSON Chamber
. Criminal MUBIRU For
7. 10:.00AM | CR-CO- Offence MUBIRU ASHLEY Mention 3-Mag
0191-2024 ASHLEY Gradel
& ANOR
WEDNESDAY, 15-
APR-2026
Chief Magistrate
K amasanyu
Musenze Gladys
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Republic of Uganda

te (JO) / Court Sitting

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0245-2025

1. 09:00 AM

CauseList
e Court
Categor Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting
N goTY 1 Name 2 Name Type
e Name
CT1
TUMWESIGYE

IBRAHIM,DOHO MERY
ALIASOLIVER AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 10TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT AROUND 0800HRS
JINTRODUCE CATTLE
INTO AKABALE AREAS
WITHIN QUEEN
ELIZABETH NATIONAL
PARK ,KAESE DISTRICT
WITHOUT PERMISSION
FROM UGANDA
WILDLIFE AUTHORITY

CT2

DOHO MERY ALIAS
OLIVER ,TUMWESIGYE
IBRAHIM AND OTHER S
STILL AT ON THE 11TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT ARROUND 0800HRS
KILLED TWO SUB-
ADULT MALE LIONS
AND TWO JUVINILE
FEMALE LIONSBY
POISONING PUT IN A
COW CARCASSIN
AKABALE AREAS
WITHIN QUEEN
ELIZABETH NATIONAL
PARK KASESE DISTRICT
The MARY | AUTHORITY.
Republic of ’

Uganda DOHO

Criminal .
Offence Hearing
CT3

MUMBERE
BERNARD,MASERSKA
ONIZY , TUMWESIGYE
IBRAHIM AND OTHER S
STILL AT ON THE 10TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT ARROUND 1700HRS
ENTERED AKABALE
AREAS WITHIN QUEEN
ELIZABETH NATIONAL
PARK KASESE DISTRICT
WITHOUT PERMISION
FROM UGANDA
WILDLIFE AUTHORITY.

CT4

DOHO MERY ALIAS
OLIVER ,TUMWESIGYE
IBRAHIM AND OTHER S
STILL AT ON THE 11TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 2025
AT ARROUND 1900HRS
CONSPIRED TOKILL
TWO SUB-ADULT MALE
LIONS AND TWO
JUVINILE FEMALE
LIONSBY POISONING
PUT IN A COW CARCASS
IN AKABALE AREAS
WITHIN QUEEN
ELIZABETH NATIONAL
PARK KASESE DISTRICT
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY.

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Category
Name

\‘_—/f
Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

2. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0035-2026

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

JOSEPH
SEMAND

CT1: CONSPIRACY TO
COMMIT A FELONY
CONTRARY TO SECTION
363 OF THE PENAL CODE
CAP 128

CT 2: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS, WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
83(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157.

CT 3: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS, WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
83(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157

Name

Ruling

Court
Room 1-
CM

Asuman
Muhumuza

1. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0025-2026

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

IVAN
ORIOKOT

Ct 1: Possession of wildlife
specimens C/S 71 (1)(b) of
thewildlife act Cap 315

Ct 2: conspiracy to commit a
felony C/S 363 of the pena
code CAP 128

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate

2. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0053-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

VICENT
KINTU

CT1

KINTU VICENT AND
LUTWAMA GEOFREY
BETWEEN THE MONTH
OF NOVEMBER 2025
AND FEBURARY 2026 AT
BUKASA-BUKALU
VILLAGE BUKASA
PARISH WAKISO
DISTRICT,LAID OR
CAUSED TOBE LAID OR
CONNECTED UPWORKS
FOR THE PURPOSE OF
COMMUNICATING WITH
OTHER WORKS
BELONGING TO THE
LICENCE (UEDCL)

CT2

KINTU VICENT AND
LUTWAMA GEOFREY
BETWEEN THE MONTH
OF NOVEMBER 2025
AND FEBURARY 2026 AT
BUKASA-BUKALU
VILLAGE BUKASA
PARISH WAKISO
DISTRICT, WITHOUT
AUTHORISATION
CONNECTED AN
APPARATUS (SERVICE
CABLE) TO THE HOUSE
OF NSUBUGA PAUL
WITH AN ELECTRIC
LINE THROUGH WHICH
ELECTRICITY IS
SUPPLIED BY A
LINCENSEE (UEDCL).

For
Mention

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

3. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0036-2026

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

JOSHUA
KISAKYE

KISAKYE JOSHUA AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGEON THE 12 TH
DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
AT KIWAFU CELL
ENTEBBE IN WAKISO
DISTRICT WAS FOUND
IN POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED SPECIMEN
TOWIT THREE (03) LIVE
TORTOISE WITHOUT A
PERMIT.

Plea
Bargaining

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate

4. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0062-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

JAMES
MWIKHA
LWA

CT1

THMWIKHALWA JAMES
ON THE 14TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
NGONZO AREA IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT
ENTERED MOUNTAIN
ELGON NATIONAL
PARK WITHOUT
LAWFUL AUTHORITY.
CT2

MWIKAKHALWA JAMES
ON THE 14TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
NGONZO AREA IN THE
MOUNTAIN ELGON
NATIONAL PARK IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT
WAS FOUND BURNING
CHARCOAL WITHOUT
LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

Plea
Bargaining

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate

5. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0030-2026

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

JOSHUA
NSAMBA

CT1: TAMPERING WITH
WORKS CONTRARY TO
SECTION 97(1)(B) AND
101(1) OF THE WATER
ACT CAP 164.

CT 2: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237 (1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate
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s/

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Type

Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name

CT 1: TAMPERING WITH
WORKS CONTRARY TO
SECTION 97(1)(b) AND
101 (1) OF THE WATER
ACT CAP 164.

CT 2: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 3: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 4: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 5: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 6: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 7: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 8: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 9: THEFT

CONTRARY TO SECTION Court
LAWREN | 237(1) AND 244 OF THE | Hearing- | 5o
CE PENAL CODE ACT CAP | prosecution | (PO
OKELLO 128. case M aqistrate
CT 10:THEFT 9
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

CT 11: THEFT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

CT 12: THEFT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

CT 13: THEFT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

CT 14: THEFT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

CT 15: THEFT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

CT 16: THEFT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

THE
Crimina REPUBLIC
Offence OF
UGANDA

SUW-00-
6. 10:00AM | CR-CO-
0031-2026
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s/

Republic of Uganda

CauseList
Court Sitting Day / Case : .
Justice/Judge/Magistra Category 11\4;1\;;1rfearty lg/lzlillglnfearty Claim
te (JO) / Court Sitting
Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey
MUNANU Court
1 09:00 AM g%vg:ooo Criminal KALISA | RA Hearing- | Room 4-
T 0087-2023 | Offence ROBERT | JAMES&3 defence Magistrate
OTHERS Grade 1l
WAKABI DENIS AND
KATEREGA ROBERT ON
THE 24TH DAY OF
MARCH 2025 AT
NAJJEMBE DIVISION IN Court
SUW-00- - The
. Crimina : DENIS THE BUIKWE DISTRICT . Room 4 -
2. 09.00AM | CRCO- o | Offence | Republicol | waiap| | WERE FOUND CUTTING | He1N9 | Wagistrate
9 FOREST PRODUCE IN Grade 1
MABIRA CENTRAL
RESERVE WITHOUT
ALAWFUL
AUTHORITY/LICENCE.
omor Court
SUW-00- -
. Criminal obadah desmond : Room 4 -
3. 09:00AM (1:(%52021 Offence caesar polycarp Hearing Magistrate
and 2 ot Grade 1l

ntale peter , hamisrashid
Jkajubi Isaa and kyarisma
,adolf on the 15th day of
november ,2024 at katega

. 5 e Court
SUW-00- L Director of village ,kyambisi subcounty T )
4. 09:00 AM | CR-CO- gﬂgggl Public EE.LE% in the mukono district , pairs geefg;gg ,\Rﬂ?r&‘: ate
0499-2024 Prosecution of climber shoes ,climber Gr a?d el
belt and other electric
materials without the
consent of the licensee or
owner (UMEME)
INTERFERANCE WITH
SUW-00- o Director of | ISAAC ELECTRIC SUPPLY Court
. Criminal : LINES CONTRARY TO . Room 4 -
5. 09:00AM | CR-CO- Off Public MUGULU SECTION 88(1)(b) AND 2 Pleataking M agi
0089-2026 | Off€ce | prosecution| S (1)(b) agistrate
OF THE ELECTRIC ACT Gradel
CAP 157.
MOLLY ALICE
ADONG
L 0900AM | ot | crimina | BABIRYE | BABIRYE For i
0009-2024 Offence FARIDAH | FARIDAH Mention Grade 1
NALUBIRI
SUW-00- Criminal RESTYAK Hearing - Chamber
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO- Offence L NAKIYIN prosecution | 3- Mag
0004-2024 Gl case Gradel
STELLAH
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party ~q_. Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Claim

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

CT:1: MWERU WILLIAM
AND SIKALABO
EDWARD ON THE 14TH
DAY OF NOVEMBER,
2025 IN THE AREAS OF
BUNAMULUNY I WITHIN
MOUNT ELGON
NATIONAL PARK IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT,
ENTERED MT. ELGON
NATIONAL PARK
WITHOUT PERMISSION
OR LAWFUL
AUTHORITY. Hearing - Chamber
prosecution | 3- Mag
CT: 11:MWERU WILLIAM | case Gradel
AND SIKALABO
EDWARD ON THE 14TH
DAY OF NOVEMBER,
2025 IN THE AREAS OF
BUNAMULUNY I WITHIN
MOUNT ELGON
NATIONAL PARK IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT,
DISTURBED WILD
PLANTSTOWIT
CUTTING TREES FOR
CHARCOAL BURNING
LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

SUW-00- - The
3. 1L00AM | CRcO- | SHmimd | penypiic of | WILLIAM
0226-2025 Uganda

CT1

WANJALA CYRUSON
THE 24TH DAY OF
FEBURARY ,2026 AT
BUTNGA AREA IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT
ENTERED THE Mt
ELGON NATIONAL
PARK WITHOUT
PERMISSION OR

SUW-00- A Director of Hearing -
. Criminal : CYRUS AUTHORITY. ;
4. 11:00 AM | CR-CO- Public WANJALA| CT2 prosecution

Offence ;
0050-2026 Prosecution WANJALA CYRUSON | ©&®

THE 24TH DAY OF
FEBRUARY 2026 AT
BUTINGA AREA IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT
JWAS FOUND PLANTING
MAIZE AND BEANS
WITHIN Mt ELGON
NATIONAL PARK
WITHOUT PERMISSION .

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l

C1: ENTERING WILDLIFE
PROTECTED AREA
WITHOUT PERMISSION
CONTRARY TO SECTION
30 (1) AND 70 (a) OF THE

: UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT ;
SUW-00- Criminal Director of | LEONARD CAP 315, Hearing - Chamber

5. 11:00AM | CR-CO- Offence Public CHELANG prosecution | 3- Mag
0040-2026 Prosecution | AT C11:DISTURBING case Grade 1l

WILDLIFE PLANTS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
29 (a) and 70 (a) OF THE
UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT
,CAP 315,
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Case
Category
Name

Court Sitting Day / Main Party Main Party ...

1 Name 2 Name

Justice/Judge/Magistra

te (JO) / Court Sitting

6. 11:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0041-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

DOMINIC
CHEMUT
Al

CLENTERING WILDLIFE
PROTECTED AREA
WITHOUT PERMISSION
CONTRARY TO SECTION
30(1)AND 70 () OF THE
UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT
CAP 315.

C11:DISTURBING
WILDLIFE PLANTS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
29 (a) AND 70 (a) OF THE
UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT
CAP315.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

THURSDAY, 16-
APR-2026

Asuman
Muhumuza

1. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0078-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

VINCENT
TUKWASI
BWE

CT1: POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMENS CONTRARY
TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF
THE UGANDA WILDLIFE
ACT CAP.315.

CT2: POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TOWIT
PANGOLINE SCALES
WEIGHING 14
KILOGRAMSWITHOUT
A PERMIT.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party ~q_. Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Claim

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

CT1
TALEMWA JOSEPH
KANSIIME GILBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE
16//12/2025 AT KIMBUGU
LCLKIMUBUGU PARISH
IN THE KIKUUBE
DISTRICT,REMOVED
AND TEMPERED WITH
THE
TELECOMUNICATION
MAST AT KIMBUGU
VILLAGE BY REMOVING
SOLAR CABLESAND
EARTHING CABLES
FROM KIMBUGU
SITE/TOWER CODE
THE 609820 BELONGING TO : Court
Crimina | REPUBLIC| 3232 | AMERICAN TOWER CO- Hr%arsé{:‘gti‘ o | Room 2-
Offence OF A OPERATION. gase Chief
UGANDA CT2 Magistrate
TALEMWA JOSEPH
KANSIIME GILBERT
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE
16//12/2025 AT KIMBUGU
LC1LKIMUBUGU PARISH
IN THE KIKUUBE
DISTRICT, STOLE
SOLAR CABLES AND
EARTHING CABLES
VALUED AT
APPROXIMENTLY
5,000,000 (FIVE MILLION
UGANDAN
SHILLINGS)THE
PROPERTY OF
AMERICAN TOWER CO-
OPERATION.

SUW-00-
2. 10.00AM | CR-CO-
0016-2026

CT1: POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMENS CONTRARY
TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF
THE UGANDA WILDLIFE
ACT CAP. 315. Court

For Room 2 -
CT2: ENTERING . :
WILDLIFE PROTECTED | Mention Eﬂh'e.fst )
AREA WITHOUT agistrate
PERMSSION
CONTRARY TO SECTION
30 (1) AND 70 (3) OF THE
UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT
CAP. 315.

SUW-00-
3. 10:00AM | CR-CO-
0047-2026

Crimina | Directorof | jyiorhy

Public
Offence Prosecution AKOL

BEKESIGA MERCY
,BANGA DESIRE AND
POTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 23RD
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT Court
Director of | MERCY KIHIHI TOWN CENTRE Hearing - Room 2 -
Public BAKESIG | IN THE KANUMGU prosecution Chief
Prosecution | A DISTRICT WERE FOUND | case Macistrate
IN POSSESSION OF d
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TOWIT 01
LIVE PANGOLIN
WITHOUT A PERMIT.

SUW-00-
4. 10:00AM | CR-CO-
0075-2026

Crimina
Offence
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Main Party Main Party ...

1 Name 2 Name

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name

CT 1: POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN C/S 71 (1) (b)
OF THE UGANDA Court
WILDLIFE ACT CAP315. | For Room 2 -
CT 2; POSSESSION OF | Mention | Chief
PROTECTED WILDLIFE Magistrate
SPECIMEN C/S 71 (1) (b)
OF THE UGANDA
WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315,

SUW-00-
5. 10:00AM | CR-CO-
0046-2026

Director of | BENSON
Public NSENGIY
Prosecution | UNVA

Crimina
Offence

INTERFERENCE WITH
METERS,WORKS,OR _ Court
Criminal | REPUBLIC| GODFREY | PUBLIC LAMPS Hearing- | R o 2.
6. 1000AM | CR-CO- | tranca OF NANGAK | CONTRARY TO SECTION | prosecttion | ~pive
0024-2026 UGANDA | HA 88(1) (a) & (2) OF THE case Magistrate
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP d

157.

SUW-00-

POSSESSION OF
. PROTECTED WILDLIFE . Court
Criminal B&rbe“céor of | PHILLIPS | SPECIMEN CONTRARY Hr%arsé{:‘gti‘ o | Room 2-
Offence | bublic . | OKETCH | TOSECTION 71(1) (b) OF | PIoS Chief

THE UGANDA WILDLIFE Magistrate
ACT CAP 315.

SUW-00-
7. 10.00AM | CR-CO-
0081-2026

OJOK JOE ON THE 24TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
GOLDEN GUEST HOUSE
KAMDINI TOWN
. COUNCIL IN THE OYAM : Court
B&Lﬁ?tor of DISTRICT WASFOUND | Hearing- | pogm o,
ic JOE OJOK IN POSSESSION OF prosecution Chief
Prosecution case ;
PROTECTED WILDLIFE Magistrate
SPECIMEN TOWIT O2
PANGOLIN SKINSWITH
SCALES WEIGHING 7.85
KILOGRAMS .

SUW-00-
8. 10:00AM | CR-CO-
0082-2026

Crimina
Offence

Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey

ANGUDE FRANCIS AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE, ON THE 10TH
DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
2025 AT BUWOOLA
VILLAGE IN THE

THE BUIKWE DISTRICT, WAS Court
Criminal REPUBLIC| FRANCIS | FOUND CARRYING OUT Hearin Room 4 -
Offence OF ANGUDE | PROHIBITED 9 Magistrate
UGANDA ACTIVITIESTOWIT: Gradel
REMOVING TIMBER
FROM MABIRA
CENTRAL FOREST
RESERVE, WITHOUT
LAWFUL
AUTHORITY/LICENCE

SUW-00-
1. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0187-2025

INTERFERENCE WITH
METER WORKS OR Court
PUBLIC LAMPS For oo 4
CONTRARY TOSECTION |\ . | SO0 2
88[1] [C] AND 2 OF THE et
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP

157.

THE LAWREN
Crimina REPUBLIC| CE

OF WALUGE
UGANDA | MBE

SUW-00-
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0237-2025 | Offence
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case

Category

Republic of Uganda

CauseList

1 Name

Main Party Main Party Claim
2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0215-2025

3. 09:00 AM

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

IVAN
SEKIBAK
E

CT1

SEKIBAKE IVAN AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE BETWEEN 2020
AND 2025 AT JINJA-
KAWEMPE ZONE A
KAWEMPE DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT LAID OR
CAUSEDTO BE LAID OR
CONNECTED UP
ELECTRIC WORKS FOR
THE PURPOSE OF
COMMUNICATING WITH
OTHER WORKS
BELONGING TO
ALINCENSEE (UEDCL).

CT2

SEKIBAKE IVAN AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE BETWEEN 2020
AND 2025 AT JINJA-
KAWEMPE ZONE A
KAWEMPE DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT TAPPED
MADE OR CAUSED TO
BE MADE CONNECTION
WITH OVER HEAD OR
UNDER GROUND LINE
OR CABLES
CONNECTING DIRECT
POWER AN ACT THAT
INTERFERSWITH THE
ACCULATE OR PROPER
REGISTRATION AND
METERING OF CURRENT

CT2

Name

For
Mention

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0049-2026

4. 09:00 AM

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

DANIEL
MUKISA

MUKISA DANIEL AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 03 RD
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
BUDOLA
VILLAGE,BUKALEBA
CENTRAL RESERVE IN
THE MAYUGE DISTRICT
WAS FOUND CARRYING
OUT PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIESTO WIT;
CUTTING TREESIN
BUKALEBA CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY/LICENCE.

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG
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Republic of Uganda

CauseList
o Court
CRLIEE Siaati 1Dy / S Main Party Main Party - . Sitting
Justice/Judge/Magistra Category Claim
o 1 Name 2 Name Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name N
ame
CT1
KASAGA GEOFREY AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 14TH

DAY OF NOVEMBER
2025 AT NKOKO NJERU
CELL BOMBO TOWN
COUNCIL LUWERO
DISTRICT STORED OR
OTHERWISE KEPT IN
THERE PREMISES
ELECTRIC LINE
MATERIALSTOWIT
ABC CABLES AND
OTHER ELECTRICITY
MATERIALS WITHOUT
THE CONCENT OF THE
SUW-00- - The LICENSEE(UEDCL) Hearing - Chamber
1 09:00AM | CR-CO- | SHMINA | penplicof | SEQPREY | c12 prosecution | 3- Mag
0228-2025 Uganda KAMOGA GEOFREY case Gradel
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 12TH
DAY OF 2025 AT
KISINGIRI ZONE BAJIO
PARISG NYIMBWA SUB
COUNTY BOMBO
LUWERO DISTRICT
STORED OR OTHERWISE
KEPT IN HIS PREMISES
ELECTRIC LINE
MATERIALSTOWIT
ABC CABLES
CONDUCTORS AND
OTHER ELECTRICITY
MATERIALS WITHOUT
THE CONCENT OF THE
LICENSE(UEDCL)

KUDERA MOSES
JOKELLO ISMA, AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 10TH
DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
AT BUKATUBE SUB
COUNTY BUKALEBA
e CENTRAL FOREST
Crimind | REPUBLIC| MOsEs | RESERYE N THE Hearing- | Shamber
OF KUDERA defence - Vag
OF ANDA WERE FOUND Gradel
CARRYING OU
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIESTOWIT
CUTING TRESS IN THE
BUKALEBA CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY/LINCENCE.

SUW-00-
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0033-2026 | Offence
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

3. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0085-2026

Case
Category
Name

Criminal
Offence

Republic of Uganda
CauselList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

Director of
Public
Prosecution

2 Name

MATHIUS
KAKOOzZ
A

KAKOOZA MATHIUS
AND SSEMBATYA
GONZAGA ON THE 15TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
BULENGA ALONG
MITYANA ROAD IN THE
WAKISO DISTRICT
INSTALLED
ELECTRICAL
EXTENSION TO THE
EXISTING WIRING
WITHOUT FIRST
OBTAINING AN
INSTALLATION PERMIT
ISSUED BY THE
AUTHORITY.

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

For
Mention

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l

4. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0196-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

GADSON
TAREMW
A

TAREMWA GADSON ON
THE 25TH AY OF
SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
KABATSI-
RWAMABONDO TOWN
COUNCIL IN NTUGAMO
DISTRICT STORED OR
OTHERWISE KEPT IN
HIS PREMISES
ELECTRICITY
MATERIALSTOWIT
CABLE WIRES FUSE
DROPOUTS PG
CRAMPS, TENSION
CRAMPS,INSULATORS
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE OR OWNER.

Hearing -
defence

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

5. 02:00 PM

SUW-00-
CR-CM-
0001-2026

Crimina
Miscellaneo
us
Application

KATUSHA
BE JONA

Director of
Public
Prosecution

A Declaration that the 30th
May 2024, 10th June 2024,
11th June and 17th June
2024, forceful eviction and
demolition of citizens land
fixtures in Ganda Kawuwa,
Kyebando Parish, Nabweru
Sub-county, wakiso District,
Nansana west |1 A zone,
Ward, Nansana
Municipality, Wakiso
District and Nabweru South,
Cdl I, Nansana
Municipality, wakiso
District in the purported
LUBIGI WETLAND
without a court order and
without compliance with
Due process under sections
129-133 of National
Environment Act Cap 181,
infringed and/or threatened
to violate the applicants.

Hearing

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel

FRIDAY, 17-APR-
2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Category
Name

\_—/a

Republic of Uganda
CauselList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0126-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

CASSIAN
O OKUMU

CT 1: BEING IN
POSSESSION FOR SALE
NON-CONFORMING
CEMENT CONTARY TO
SECTION 23(1)(2) AND 33
(1)(A) OF THE UNBSACT
CAP 210.

CT 2: BEING IN
POSSESSION FOR SALE
UNDERWEIGHT PRE-
PACKED GOODS,
CONTRARY TO SECTION
26(1), 27,29(1) AND 44(2)
OF THE WEIGHTS AND
MEASURESACT CAP 84

Locus visit

Court
Room 1-
CM

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0073-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

OSMAN
KIBIRANG
(0]

CT 1: THEFT OF
ELECTRICITY
CONTRARY TO SECTION
90 (1) (a) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP.
157.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l

2. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0065-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

UMAR
SSERUGO

INTERFERENCE WITH
ELECTRICITY METERS
,WORKS OR PUBLIC
LAMPS CONTRARY TO
SECTION 88 (1) (a) AND 2
OF THE ELECTRICITY
ACT CAP 157.

Hearing

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

3. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0241-2025

Crimina
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

BASHIR
IKOBA

CT1

IKOBA BASHIR ON THE
4TH DAY OF DECEMBER
2025 AT DWALIIRO
ZONE MAYUGE TOWN
COUNCIL IN THE
MAYUGE DISTRICT
TAPPED ELECTRICITY
FROM AN LV LINE
(SINGLE PHASE
JWITHOUT THE
CONCENT OF THE
LICENSEE (UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED).

CT2KOBA BASHIR ON
THE 4TH DAY OF
DECEMBER 2025 AT
DWALIIRO ZONE
MAYUGE TOWN
COUNCIL IN THE
MAYUGE DISTRICT
KEPT IN HSHOUSE AN
ELECTRICITY
MATERIAL TOWIT
JUNCTION BOX
WITHOUT THE
CONCENT OF THE
LICENSEE (UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED).
CT2

Judgment/R
uling
Pronounce
ment

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel
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